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4233.  SHRI MARGANI BHARAT: 
 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री  be pleased to state: 
 

(a) Whether the Government has conceived to set up fish processing centre at Uppada 

in Kakinada, East Godavari district in the State of Andhra Pradesh and if so, the 

details thereof ;and 
 

(b)  the present status of the project and the time by which such centre is likely to be 

completed? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

(a)  and (b): The Government of Andhra Pradesh has reported that there is no proposal to set 

up fish processing centre at Uppada in Kakinada, East Godavari district in the State of 

Andhra Pradesh    

***** 


